

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1195, AS REPORTED  
OFFERED BY MR. JONES OF NEW YORK**

Page 11, line 18, strike “shall”.

Page 11, line 19, insert “shall” before “be”.

Page 11, line 23, insert “shall” before “be”.

Page 12, line 2, strike “and” at the end.

Page 12, line 3, insert “shall” before “be”.

Page 12, line 6, strike the period at the end and insert “; and”.

Page 12, after line 6, insert the following:

- 1 (iv) may be in consultation with stake-
- 2 holders or experts who specialize in work-
- 3 place violence prevention, emergency re-
- 4 sponse, or other related areas of expertise
- 5 for all relevant aspects of the Plan.

